 32 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE220
EE220 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
with Interchangeable Probes
The innovative, modular EE220 humidity (RH) and temperature
(T) transmitter consists of a basic unit and various pluggable,
interchangeable probes.
The basic unit can accommodate one combined EE07 RH and T
probe or two separate EE07 probes, one for RH and one for T.

Scope of Supply
EE220 Basic Unit
•	 EE220 according to ordering guide
•	 Cable gland M16 x 1.5
•	 Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
•	 User Guide
Probe (EE03 or EE07)
•	 EE03 or EE07 according to ordering guide
•	 Test report according according to DIN
EN10204 - 3.1 (only EE07)
Probe Cable for EE03 or EE07
•	 Probe cable according to ordering guide
Connection Diagram
power supply
for 0 - 1 V:  10 - 35 V DC
  9 - 29 V AC
for 0 - 10 V:  15 - 35 V DC
  15 - 29 V AC
power supply
20...35 V DC;  RL <500 Ω
11...35 V DC;  RL <  50 Ω
34
1 2
5
EE220-	x1x
	 -	x3x
EE220-	x6x Option C03
1... brown .... T
2... white ...... RH
3... blue ....... NC
4... black ...... GND
5... grey ....... V+
 35v1.4 / Modification rights reservedEE220
Order Example
Position 1 - Basic Unit:
EE220-M3A1C03/T07
Housing:	 metal
Output:	 0-10 V
Model:	 wall mount - cable gland M16x1.5
Number of probes accommodated:	 one combined RH & T probe
Display:	 without display
Connection (only for type A):	 1 plug for power supply and outputs
T-Unit:	 °C
T-Scaling:	 0...60 °C
Position 3 - Probe cable:
1x HA010802
Type:	 5 m (16.4 ft) cable for EE07
Position 2 - Probe:
EE07-MFT9
Housing:	 stainless steel
Model:	 humidity and temperature
Filter:	 stainless steel grid
Coating:	 without
Ordering Guide
EE220
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Housing metal M
polycarbonate P
Output
0-1 V 1
0-10 V 3
4 - 20 mA 6
Model wall mount - cable gland M16x1.5 A
wall mount - rear cable inlet F
Number of probes accommodated one combined RH & T probe 1
on RH probe and one T probe 2
Display without display no code
with display D07
Connection (only for type A) cable gland no code
1 plug for power supply and ouputs C03
So
ftw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n T unit °C no code
°F E01
T output scale
-40...60 (T02) 0...120 (T16) -20...50 (T48)
Txx
-10...50 (T03) -30...60 (T20) -40...176 (T80)
0...50 (T04) 0...80 (T21) 0...140 (T85)
0...60 (T07) -40...80 (T22) 0...176 (T86)
-30...70 (T08) -20...80 (T24) 32...120 (T90)
-10...70 (T11) -20...60 (T25) 32...140 (T91)
-40...120 (T12) -30...50 (T45) 32...132 (T96)
Other T scale according to data sheet „Scaling of the outputs“
The EE220 basic unit does not include the sensing probes, which are to be ordered separately. The order
shall include three positions:
•	 EE220 basic unit
•	 EE07 probes or EE03 modules
•	 Probe cables, optional for EE07 probes and compulsory for EE03 modules.
Position 1: EE220 Basic Unit
See EE03 and EE07 ordering guide in the corresponding data sheets at www.epluse.com.
Position 2 - Probes
Position 3 - Probe cables
Type
Cable for EE07 (optional) 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010801
5 m (16.4 ft) HA010802
10 m (32.8 ft) HA010803
Cable for EE03 (compulsory) 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010328
5 m (16.4 ft) HA010329
- Display and metal front cover	 D07M
- Display and polycarbonate front cover	 D07P